FORM PTO-1595 08 - 29 - 2005 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner or Face 103069894	d the attached original counterts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UNICITY ACQUISITION CORPORATION 748 N. 1340 W Oren, UT 84057  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.  Internal Address: MAC S4101-158	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 100 W. Washington, 15th Floor	
☑ Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date:	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application,         A. Patent Application No.(s)         60/285,508     </li> <li>Additional numbers attached</li> </ol>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  4,824,672 and 4,833,788  ached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Mary E. Pischner  Internal Address: Gust Rosenfeld P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00	
Internal Address. <u>Qual Nosemera 1.E.C.</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 201 East Washington, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Phoenix</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85004-2327</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary E. Pischner Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, a division of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor in interest to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, who has a mailing address at 201 East Washington, Suite 800, Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2327, the Secured Party, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the patents shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Unicity Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which has a mailing address at 748 North 1340 W, Orem, Utah 84057, the Debtor, which security interest is dated July 14, 2003 and which was recorded on September 9, 2003 at Reel 014455, Frame 0299 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

having been paid and satisfied in full.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Wells Fargo Fargo Bank, National Association, has hereunto caused this day of August, 2005.	its corporate name to be subscribed by
	FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, a of Wells Fargo Bank, National on
By Name: Title:	Scor E BOWERMAN
STATE OF ARIZONA ) ) ss. County of Maricopa )	
Before me on this day of A  Wells Fargo Business Credit, a division of Wells Fargo Business Credit, a division of Wells Fargo Business Credit, a division of Wells Fargo Bank, National	ank, National Association, the signor of be the free act and deed of Wells Fargo
(Seal and Expiration Date)	
OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Artzenty MARICOPA COUNTY	Notary Public

mep:595467 Re: Unicity Tab 19 Patents - 492140)

My Comm, Expires July 29, 2006

## SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

Method and composition for reducing serum cholesterol

4,824,672

April 25, 1989

Method and composition for reducing serum cholesterol

4,883,788

November 28, 1989

## **PATENTS PENDING**

Serial Number

Date Filed

60/285,508

April 20,2001

mep:595467 Re: Unicity Tab 19 Patents - 492140)

RECORDED: 08/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0847